SECTION 18 — NEEDLEWORK

STEWARD: Mrs Bryanne Kerr
Ph: 0407 676 036

e Entries must be in the hands of the stewards between 10.30am and 1.00pm Sunday the 14th May 2017
e Entries must be collected between 9:00am and 10:00am Sunday the 21st May 2017
e Entries can be left with the Steward any time prior to the closing date.

o Late entries will not be accepted.

STEWARD RULES

e The Judge’s Decision is Final. If there are less than three entries in the class, prizes will only be awarded at the judge’s
discretion.

CLASS:
1.
2.

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Entry is free but article must not have been entered in this show previously and must be the work of the entrant.

All entries must have the exhibitor’s name, address and phone number attached by a safety pin only.

No responsibility will be taken for the return of entries to exhibitors, unless previous arrangements have been made.
All care will be taken of exhibits, but no responsibility will be taken for any loss or damage incurred.
Prizes—trophy prize money for 1st overall in each class, certificates for placings in sub classes.

Quilts will only be accepted in class 4.

CHAMPION EXHIBIT - chosen from 1 to 15 inclusive =~ Mrs Masterson Memorial Trophy - $50.00.

MOST CREATIVE PIECE OF NEEDLEWORK  The George Carey Avery Memorial Trophy - $50.00.

CHAMPION WOOL EXHIBIT - $50.00.
To be eligible for the champion wool exhibit, the entire article must be 100% wool and evidence of materials used must be
attached to the article. All forms of pure will are eligible.

Embroidery-any article
Picture
al Cross Stitch
b/ Tapestry
Cushion Cover
Quilts
a/ hand quilting
b/ machine Quilting
Patchwork
a/ hand patchwork
b/ machine patchwork
Crochet-any article
Two Handkerchiefs
Novelty
a/ crochet
b/ knitted
¢/ any other technique
Infant Set-Must consist of three pieces
al crochet
b/ knitted
Rug
a/ crochet
b/ knitted
Garment
a/ crochet
b/ knitted
Machine Sewing-Any Article
Soft Toy
Anything made by an Exhibitor over 70

Doll or Bear-Must be made by the Exhibitor

CHAMPION JUNIOR EXHIBITOR

CHOSEN FROM CLASSES 16 TO 20 INCLUSIVE

Any Article made by a child under 6 years

Any Article made by a child 6 to 8 years inclusive.
Any Article made by a child 9 to 10 years inclusive.
Any Article made by a child 11 to 12 years inclusive.
Any article made by a child 13 to 15 years inclusive.



